



KRC Foundation Media Welfare Group

Code of Conduct:

- 1. Actions: All actions by the members undertaken on behalf of KRC Foundation Media Welfare Group (MWG) shall not be for profit and should be voluntary. A highest standard of conduct and ethics are expected from members of MWG. No undue advantage, use of MWG, 'Press' logo etc. in the car, ID, visiting card etc. to be used.
- Financials: All financial transactions i.e. expenditure, or income through sponsorship etc should be documented, communicated and transferred preferably directly in the KRC Foundation account and a receipt to be issued by KRC Foundation HO directly to the sponsors. A highest standard of financial due diligence, austerity, accountability and transparency to be followed.
- 3. **Issues & Agenda:** Members can identify, raise various issues and agenda that affects the media fraternity as a whole in their region without any bias or personal agenda. On the merit of each case and on the recommendation of the respective district & state committee the Advisory Board will decide appropriate course of action.
- 4. **Impacts & Achievements:** District committee will suggest various activities (as par the 5 list of activities of MWG) to the State committee and on the recommendation of State Committee the Advisory Board will finalise the calendar. Each year there shall be an evaluation of impacts and achievements that shall be ultimately compiled and documented in annual reports along with account statements.
- 5. Tenure & Numbers:
 - **a.** Advisory Board: Duration- Three years. No bar on numbers of member and shall be selected by the Managing Trustee & other Trustees of KRC Foundation.
 - **b.** State Committee: Duration- One Year. 5 members Committee on the recommendation of Advisory Group.
 - c. District Committee: Duration- Two Years. 3 members Committee on the recommendation of State Committee and to be approved by Advisory Group.
 - **d. Technical Committee:** Duration- As par project duration. As required members. To be formed by Advisory Group with consultation with State & District Committees.
 - e. Members: Duration- Two Years. No bar on numbers of member and shall be recommended by District Committee to State Committee and to be approved by Advisory Group on the final recommendation of the State Committee. Advisory Group can recommend any member on its own due diligence.

I have read and understood the 'code of conduct' of KRC Foundation, Media Welfare Group and look forward to contribute my best effort to the movement.

Date <u>:</u>	Digital Signature:
Place <u>:</u>	Name <u>:</u>
KRC Foundation Media Welfare Group	
03842-262026, 9330830083 e-mail: krcfoundation@gmail.com	